04-29-2004

## FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

**ENTS ONLY** 

Tab settings

102734272

▼ Atty Docket: 31229-202647

102707210					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmarks: P	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Johannes Petrus MOUTON  APR 2 6 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Vibriant Technology Services Limited				
CALCON MILET	Internal Address:				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TROTTEL / IGUICOS.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26A Aldermarle Street				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: London State/Country: England				
Other	Zip: W1S 4HY				
Execution Date: March 17, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Additional Manue(s) & address(es) attached?   Tes   No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s)	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6,653,520				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☑ Enclosed				
Name: Venable LLP					
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Address: P.O. Box 34385	Deposit account number:				
	·				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	22-0261				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acosunt)				
DO NOT USE	8				
DO NOT USE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy  Avri / Zb, Zbo 4				
Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Reg. No. 41,289	April 26, 2004 8				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signature Date Signature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded v	vith required cover sheet information to:				

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PC Docs No. 541180

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0364** 

as set forth in this patent.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	V	VHERE.	AS, Inn	ovative Gl	obal In	<b>c.</b> , a co	rporation h	aving	its princip	рa
place o	of busir	ness a	t P. O.	Box 438	, Road	Town,	Tortola.B.	V., 1	(hereinaft	ter
referre	d to as	"ASS	IGNEE")	by virtue	of an	assignr	nent being	duly	recorded	at
Reel:		and	Frame:			on				
hereby	desires	to co	nvey to:	}						

## Vibriant Technology Services Limited 26A Aldermarle Street LONDON W1S 4HY England

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

## WOUND DRESSING

executed concurrently herewith

□ executed on☑ Patent. No. 6,653,520 Issued: November 25, 2003

said patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said patent, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to

002.1055300.1

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0365 furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

LONDON REPRESENTATIVE

Innovative Global Inc. **Tropic Isle Building** 

P. O. Box 438, Road Town Tortola.B.V., 1

Date: 7 17th MARCH 2004

002.1055300.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2004